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Technical data 
Model PWE 8148 W 

Dimensions 
width 59.5 cm 
height 85 cm 
depth 62 cm 

Capacity between 1 and 8 kg  
Electrical 
connections 

please refer to the technical data  
plate applied to the machine 

Water connections 

maximum pressure 1 MPa (10 bar)
minimum pressure 0.05 MPa  
(0.5 bar) 
drum capacity 62 litres 

Spin speed up to 1400 rpm 
Test wash cycles 
in compliance with 
regulation  
EN 60456 

wash cycle 2; temperature 60°C; 
performed with a 8 kg load. 

 This appliance conforms to the 
following European Community 
directives: 
- 89/336/EEC dated 03.05.89 
(Electromagnetic Compatibility)  
and subsequent amendments 
- 2006/95/EC – 2006/95/EC (Low 
Voltage) 
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Detergents  Description of the wash cycle Max. 
temp. 
(°C) 

Max. 
speed 
(rpm) Pre-wash Main 

wash Bleach Fabric softener 

Max. 
load 
(kg) 

Cycle 
duration 

 Smart cycles 
1 Cottons with Pre-wash: extremely 

soiled whites. 90° 1400 • • - • 8 

2 White Cottons: extremely soiled 
whites. 90° 1400 - • • • 8 

2 White Cottons (1): heavily soiled 
whites and resistant colours. 60° 1400 - • • • 8 

2 White Cottons (2): heavily soiled 
whites and delicate colours. 40° 1400 - • • • 8 

3 Cottons: heavily soiled whites and 
resistant colours. 60° 1400 - • • • 8 

4 Coloured Cottons(3): lightly soiled 
whites and delicate colours. 40° 1400 - • • • 8 

5 Synthetics: heavily soiled resistant 
colours. 60° 800 - • • • 3,5 

6 Jeans 40° 800 - • - • 4 

7 Shirts 40° 600 - • • • 2 

8 

Mix-Cool 30’: to refresh lightly soiled 
garments quickly (not suitable for 
wool, silk and clothes which require 
washing by hand). 

Cold 
water 800 - • - • 3 

 Special cycles 
9 Wool: for wool, cashmere, etc. 40° 600 - • - • 2 

10 Silk/Curtains: for garments in silk 
and viscose, lingerie. 30° 0 - • - • 2 

11 Duvets 30° 1000 - • - • 3 

12 Outwear 30° 400 - • - - 2,5 

13 Sport Shoes 30° 600 - • - • 
Max..2 
paires 

 Partial cycles 
 Rinse - 1400 - - • • 8 
 Spin - 1400 - - - - 8 
 Drain - 0 - - - - 8 

. 
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Produit lessiviel et additifs 

 Description du Programme 
Temp. 
max. 
(°C) 

Vitesse 
maxi 
(tours 

minute) 
Prélava-ge Lava-ge Javel Adou-

ciss. 

Char
ge  

maxi 
(Kg) 

Durée 
cycle 

 Programmes Quotidiens Smart  

1 Coton avec prélavage: blancs extrêmement sales. 90° 1400 • • - • 8 

2 Coton blanc: blancs extrêmement sales. 90° 1400 - • • • 8 

2 Coton blanc (1): blancs et couleurs résistantes très sales. 60° 1400 - • • • 8 

2 Coton blanc (2): blancs et couleurs délicates très sales. 40° 1400 - • • • 8 

3 Coton: blancs et couleurs résistantes très sales. 60° 1400 - • • • 8 

4 Coton couleurs (3): blancs peu sales et couleurs délicates. 40° 1400 - • • • 8 

5 Synthétiques: couleurs résistantes très sales. 60° 800 - • • • 3,5 

6 Jeans 40° 800 - • - • 4 

7 Chemises 40° 600 - • • • 2 

8 Mix-Froid 30’: pour rafraîchir rapidement du linge peu sale (ne convient pas pour 
la laine, la soie et le linge à laver à la main). 

Eau 
froid 800 - • - • 3 

 Spéciaux 

9 Laine: pour laine, cachemire, etc. 40° 600 - • - • 2 

10 Soie: pour linge en soie, viscose, lingerie. 30° 0 - • - • 2 

11 Duvets 30° 1000 - • - • 3 

12 Outwear 30° 400 - • - - 2,5 

13 Baskets 30° 600 - • - • 
Max. 

2 
paires 

 Fonctions 

 Rinçage - 1400 - - • • 8 

 Essorage - 1400 - - - - 8 

 Vidange - 0 - - - - 8 
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Technische gegevens 

Model PWE 8148 W 

Afmetingen 
breedte 59,5 cm 
hoogte 85 cm 
diepte 62 cm  

Laadcapaciteit van 1 tot 8 kg  

Elektrische 
aansluitingen 

zie het typeplaatje met de 
technische eigenschappen dat op 
het apparaat is bevestigd 

Hydraulische 
aansluitingen 

maximale druk 1 MPa (10 bar) 
minimale druk 0,05 MPa (0,5 bar) 
inhoud trommel 62 liter 

Centrifugetoerental tot 1400 toeren per minuut 

Controleprogramm
a's volgens norm 
EN 60456 

programma 2; temperatuur 60°C; 
uitgevoerd met een lading van 8 kg. 

 

Deze apparatuur voldoet aan de 
volgende EU voorschriften: 
- 89/336/EEG van 03/05/89 
(Elektromagnetische 
Compatibiliteit) en daaropvolgende 
wijzigingen 
- 2002/96/CE  
- 2006/95/CE (Laagspanning) 
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W asmiddel en wasversterkers 

 Beschrijving van het Programma 
M ax. 

Temp. 
(°C) 

M ax. 
snelheid 
(toeren 

per 
minuut) 

Voor
was 

W as
sen 

Bleek
middel 

W asv
erzac
hter 

Max. 
lading 

(kg) 

Duur 
cyclus 

 Dagelijkse wassen  

1 Katoen met voorwas: zeer vuile witte was. 90° 1400 • • - • 8 
2 Wit katoen: zeer vuile witte was. 90° 1400 - • • • 8 
2 Wit katoen (1): zeer vuil wit en kleurecht bont wasgoed. 60° 1400 - • • • 8 
2 Katoen (2): zeer vuile witte en bonte fijne was. 40° 1400 - • • • 8 
3 Katoen: zeer vuil wit en kleurecht bont wasgoed. 60° 1400 - • • • 8 
4 Bont Katoen (3): niet zo vuile witte en bonte was. 40° 1400 - • • • 8 
5 Synthetisch: niet zo vuile kleurvaste bonte was. 40° 800 - • • • 3,5 
6 Spijkergoed 40° 800 - • - • 4 
7 Overhemden 40° 600 - • • • 2 

8 Mix-Cool 30’: Voor het snel opfrissen van niet zo vuil wasgoed  
(niet geschikt voor wol, zijde en handwas). 

Water-
afvoer 800 - • - • 3 

 Speciale wassen 
9 Wol: voor wol, kasjmier, etc. 40° 600 - • - • 2 
10 Zijde/Gordijnen: voor zijde, viscose, lingerie. 30° 0 - • - • 2 
11 Dons: voor kledingstukken/beddengoed gevuld met dons. 30° 1000 - • - • 3 
12 Outwear 30° 400 - • - - 2,5 

13 Sport Shoes 30° 600 - • - • Max. 2 
paar. 

 Gedeeltelijke wassen 

 Spoelen - 1400 - - • • 8 

 Centrifugeren - 1400 - - - - 8 

 Waterafvoer - 0 - - - - 8 
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